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Local Livestock Market, Auction News
Vintage
Auction
Tuesday, Julyli

Cattle Calves Sheep
Today

1000 653 43
Last Tuesday

Last Year
1086 598 25

911 850 53
CATTLE: Compared to

last Tuesday slaughter
steers uneven, high Choice
and Prime 50-75 higher,
Choice 1100-1300 lb. fully
steady, Choice 950-1050 lb.
stead}’ to 50 lower; Standard
and Good 1.00-2.00 lower;
cows 50-1.50 lower with late
sales mostly 1.50 lower;
bullocks 1.00-1.50 lower;
bulls 50 lower.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 1100-
1325 lb. 52.75-55.00, 10 head
55.10-55.35; Choice 1050-1300
lb. 49.00-51.75, few 52.00-
53.25, Choice 950-1050 lb.
47.5050.75; high Good and
low Choice 46.50-48.25, few
950-1025 lb. 45.5047.00; Good
40.0045.00, few 38.0040.00;
Standard and low Good 31.00-
37.50, few 38.0039.50; couple
lots low Standard 29.0030.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Few head Choice 850-980 lb.
45.25-48.50.

COWS: Utility and high
dressing Cutter 22.75-24.50,
few 24.50-25.25; Cutter 19.00-
23.00; Canner and low Cutter
16.50-19.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 950-
1250 lb. 33.75-37.00, few 37.50-
38.00; Good 29.00-33.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1100-1600 lb. 28.75-32.00, few
1100-1400 lb. block bulls 31.75-
35.00, couple 35.00-36.75;
yield grade 2 1000-1300 lb.
25.75-29.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers
mostly steady, although
Standard and Good 3.00-4.00
lower. Supply included 422 in
graded sale.

VEALERS: Few Prime
57.00- Choice 42.00-
50.00; Good to low Choice
33.00- Good 110-130 lb.
24.00- Standard and
Good 90-105 lb. 18.00-20.00,65-
85 lb. 12.00-17.00.

RETURNED TO FARM:
Bulk 100-120 lb. Holstein
bulls 30.00-34.00; couple lots
100-115 lb. Holstein heifers
20.00-

SHEEP:, No comparable
trend; iew Choice 80-105 lb.
spring-lambs' 40;OOr45TOO'"
couple head 48.00-58.00;
G6od 65-90 lb. 38.00-40.00.
/SLAUGHTER EWES;
Utility and Good 11.00-15.00.

Lancaster
Auction

NEW HOLLAND The Action Auction

AUCTIONS make the difference in
marketing livestock!

NEW HOLLAND makes the difference
in auctions!

MONDAY’S ACTION-
-900 A M - Fat Hoes
10 00 A M Horse Sale
11 00 AM Hay Straw & Ear Corn
230 P M Fat Steers Bulls Cows & Veal

WEDNESDAY'S ACTION:
12 00 Noon Hay Straw & Ear Corn
1230 PM Dairy Sale

THURSDAY’S ACTION-
-11 00 A M Beef Sale

Order of Sale Bulls Fat Steers Cows & Veal

NEW HOLLAND SALES STABLES INC.
New Holland, PA

Abram W. Drffenbach, Manaeer Phone. 717-354-4341

Wednesday, July II
Cattle Calves Hogs Sheep

Today
1386 72 733 30

Last Week
1432 129 725 40

Last Year
999 74 952 82

Wednesday's Auction
1202 97 770 30

Last Wednesday’s Auction
1329 182 809 43

CATTLE: Compared to
Monday slaughter steers SO-
LDO higher with high Choice
and Prime 1150-1325 lb. 1,05
1.50 higher; cows 50-1.00
lower, some sales Canner
and low Cutter 2.50 lower;
bullocks fully steady, in-
stances 1.00 higher on
Choice; bulls 1.00-1.50 lower.

SLAUGHTER STEERS;
High Choice and Prime 1175
1350 lb. 54.25-54.75, 10 head
55.35-55.60; Choice 1050-1325
lb. 49.7552.25, few 53.65
54.35, Choice 9251050 lb.
47.50-50.50; high Good and
low Choice 44.5547.60, few
48.0548.60; Good 42.0546.00,
50 head 835920 lb. 38.05
42.75; Standard and low
Good 32.00-35.50; low
Standard 9551075 lb. 23.05
29.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 800-975 lb. 41.50-46.25,
few 46.50-47.75; Good 33.25-
41.00.

COWS: Utility and high
dressing Cutter 22.50-24.50;
Cutter 20.00-22.60; Canner
and low Cutter 16.50-18.50;
around 40 head Cutter 870 lb.
beef breed cows 11.50-16.50.

BULLOCKS: Few Choice
1050-1250 lb. 39.75-44.25;
Good 30.75-35.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1175-1600 lb. 29.00-30.60,
couple 1950-2300 lb. 27.00
28.00; yield grade 2 1000-1400
lb. 26.60-29.00, few 950-1100
lb. 23.50-25.25.

VEAL CALVES: Good to
Prime vealers 3.00-5.00
higher, Standard steady to
strong.

VEALERS: Prime 57.00
60.00. couple 64.50-66.00;
Choice 50.00-56.50> iGood to
low Choice 35.00-48.00; Good
100-130 lb. 25.00-32.00;
Standard and Good 90-105 lb.
15.00-23.00, 65-85 lb. 12.00
16.00.

SHEEP: Spring lambs
steady.

SPRING LAMBS: Couple
lots Good 65-75 lb. 35.00
37.00; couple head Choice
45.5046.50.

New Holland
Auction
Thursday, July 17

Cattle Calves Sheep
Today

1485 428 25
Last Thursday

1785 559 57
Last Year

1385 530 25
CATTLE: Compared to

last Thursday slaughter
steers 1.052.00 higher
although Utility and Stan-
dard mostly steady; cows 55
1.00 lower than last week’s
close; bullocks 551.00 lower;
bulls steady to 1.00 lower.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 1105
1350 lb. 53.75-55.60, 12 head
56.0556.35; Choice 11051350
lb. 49.5553.00, few 53.05
53.75; Choice 9551100 lb.
48.0551.75; high Good and
low Choice 44.5548.00; Good
40.0546.50, one lot 39.25;
Standardandlow Good 32.05
38.25; Utility and low
Standard 22.7527.25, couple
lots 845850 lb. 17.2519.75.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Good 805925 lb. 32.0536.00;
couple Choice 40.00-42.50.

COWS: Utility and high
dressing Cutter 22.0524.25,
few 24.5525.00; Cutter 18.55
22.75; Canner and low Cutter
15.0518.50.

BULLOCKS: Choice 33.75-
38.75; Good 9501250 lb. 28.50
35.00, few 25.0028.50.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
11001600 lb. 28.5031.50, few
32.75-34.00; yield grade 2
10001400 lb. 23.5028.50.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers
steady to 2.00 higher, in-
stances 4.00 higher on Prime
and Standard.

VEALERS: Prime 55.00
62.00; Choice 44.00-54.00;
Good and Choice 37.00-45.00;
Good 24.0035.00; Standard
90105 lb. 15.0021.00,65-85 lb.
10.0018.00.

Composite
Report

RETURNED TO FARM:
Bulk 90105 lb. Holstein bulls
and heifers 22.0028.00, few
28.0035.00.

SHEEP: Insufficient
volume to fully test trends;
couple lots Good 40-55 lb.
spring slaughterlambs 27.00
33.00; five head Choice 7090
lb. 42.00.

Read
Lancaster Farming

For Full
Market Reports

Friday July U
Cattle Calvca

ThisWeek «250 1375
LMtWeek 5215 1506
Last Year 5002 1480

CATTLE: Slaughter steers
uneven,"Choice and Prime
50-1.50 higher, Standard and
Good mostly steady with
some sales Standard 1.00
lower; cows 50-1.00 lower
with some sales of Canner
and low Cutter 2.50 lower;
bullocks 50-1.00 lower; bulls
1.00- lower. Supply in-
cluded an estimated 55
percent slaughter steers, 15
percent cows, 15 percent
bulls with the balance
mainly feeder steers.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 1100-
1350 lb. 52.75-55.50, few head
55.60-56.25; Choice 1050-1325
lb. 49.50-53.00, few 53.00-
54.00; Choice 950-1050 lb.
47.5051.75; high Good and
low Choice 44.50-48.25; Good
40.00- around 70 head
830-950 lb. 33.00-42.75;
Standard and low Good 32.00-
33.25; Utility and low
Standard 33.75-29.50, couple
lots 840-840 lb. 17.25-19.75.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 800-960 lb. 40.00-16.25,
couple 47.00-48.50; Good
qo 00-41 00

COWS: Utility and high
dressing Cutter 22.00-24.25;
few 24.50-25.00 with sales on
Monday at 26.00; Cutter
18.50-23.00; Canner and low
Cutter 15.00-19.00; around 40
head Cutter 870 lb. beef
breed cows 11.50-16.50.

BULLOCKS: Choice 950-

COMPLETE
LIVESTOCK

BUYING SERVICE
Specializing in order buying

of Stockers & Feeders
FRANK DUSSINGER

LIVESTOCK ORDER BUYER
PHONE: 17171397-7539
MARIK LIVESTOCK

Washington Boro, PA 17582
Office Phone |717|872-5491

JohnBowman
Phone; |7l7| 653-5728

. Ron Ranch
Phone: |7l7] 656-9849

VINTAGE SALES
STABLES, INC.

PARADISE. PENNA.
BULLS, STEERS, BUTCHER COWS,

LAMBS AND VEAL CALVES
SOLD ON COMMISSION

SALE EVERY TUESDAY 12 NOON

HOG SALES
Every Saturday At 9:00 A.M.

Every Wednesday At 9:00 A.M.

FOR MARKETING INFORMATION
PHONE AREA CODE 717-442-4181

For 24 Hour MarketReporting Service,
Call 717-768-3117

Box 100 Paradise Pa.
10 miles East of Lancaster on Rt 30

12901b. 33.79-40.00, few 40.00*
44.29; Good 090-1200 lb. 21.80-
35.00, few 29.00-2t.90.

BULLS: Yield grad* 1
1100-1600 lb. 28.50-32.79> few
33.00-34.00; couple 1200-1900
lb. block bulla 34.60-36.75;
yield grade 2 1000-1300 lb.
23.90-29.50.

VEAL CALVES; Com-
pared to last weeks close
vealen steady to 2.00 higher
with some sales of Prime
5.00 higher.

VEALERS: Prime 57.00-
65.00, couple 85.00-68.50;
Choice 45.00-56.00; Good to
low Choice 36.0045.00; Good
100-130 lb. 24.00-35.00;
Standard and Good 90-105 lb.
15.00-23.00, 65-85 lb. 10.00-
18.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES:
Choice 250-380 lb. 28.00-35.00,
few 35.0040.00; Good 220-260
lb. 25.00-30.00.

RETURNED TO FARM:
Bulk 90-105 lb. Holstein bulls
22.00-30.00, around 125 head
100-120 lb. 30.00-35.00.

2

Lancaster
Market

Monday, Jaly 14
Cattle Calves HogsSheep

Today
1736 SO MS 111

Last Monday
1417 IM 972 13

Laat Year
1102 273 M 3 123

Monday's Auction
1422 309 730 206

Last Monday's Auction
191 965

CATTLE; Compared to
last Wednesday slaughter
steers mostly uneven, Choice
and Prime 1100-1275 lb.
steady to strong. Choice 950-
1050 lb. 50-1.00 lower,
Standard and Good 50-1.00
lower, instances 1.50 lower;
cows steady; bullocks fully
steady to firm.

SLAUGHTER STEERS;
High Choice and Prime 1140-
1270 lb. 51.60-53.85; Choice
1050-1300 lb. 48.75-51.75,
Choice 950-1060 lb. 46.50-
50.00; high Good and low
Choice 44.00-48.60; Good
1000-1200 lb. 40.10-45.75, 900-
1000 lb. 37.2542.50; Standard
and low Good 31.60-36.75;
Utility 28.00-30.00; few
Cutter and Utility 950-1050 lb.
21.00-24.25.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 850-975 lb. 42.00-45.10;
Good 35.00-40.60.

COWS: Utility and high
dressing Cutter 23.50-25.50,
couple 26.00; Cutter 21.50-
24.00; Canner and low Cutter
18.00-21.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1050-
1200 lb. 38.75-40.50; Good
28.50-34.75.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1200-1700 lb. 29.75-32.75, few
33.00-33.60, couple 2345-2400
lb. 31.35-33.35; yield grade 2
1000-1400 lb. 28.0040.00, few
950-1100 lb. 24.75-27.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealera
mostly steady, instances 2.00
higher on Prime; slaughter
calves 1.00-3.00 lower.

VEALERS: Few Prime
60.00- with a couple
65.50-68.50; Choice 45.00-
52.00; Good to low Choice
36.00- Good 26.00-34.00;
Standard and low Good 90-
105 lb. 18.00-23.00, 65-85 lb.
12.00-

SLAUGHTER CALVES:
Choice 250-380 lb. 28.00-35.00,
few 35.00-10.00; Good 220-260
lb. 25.00-30.00.

SHEEP: Spring lambs
1.00-3.00 higher; slaughter
ewes steady.

SPRING LAMBS: Choice
60-95 lb. 44.00-49.00; Good 50-
86 lb. 35.00-13.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES
Utility 9.50-13.50.

LEBANON
VALLEY

LIVESTOCK
MARKET, INC.

1 mile East of
Fredericksburg
alongRoute 222

PHONE JONESTOWN
865-2881

Sale every Tuesday at 1:30
P.M. starting with feeder cattle
and pigs.


